



No.UE /20/510 of 2020
Mumbai – 400 032
Date: 11/08/2020

TENDER NOTICE

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for the following work:

- 1 Name of work : Repair & Renovation Toilet near canteen at Ground Floor, Fort Campus, University of Mumbai
- 2 Cost put to tender : Rs. 1,28,275/- without GST.
- 3 Cost of Tender form : Rs. 224/- (200 + 12% GST) only
- 4 Last date for issuing of tender form : On 18/08/2020 before 1:00 PM
- 5 Last date for submission of tender form : On 18/08/2020 before 3:00 PM
- 6 Place and time for payment of tender form fees : University cash counter, Room no. 12, ground floor, cash unit, Fort Campus Building
- 7 Place and time of availability of 'Tender' : Office of University Engineer, Room No. 118, 1st floor, Fort Campus Building.
- 8 Place for submission of 'Tender' : Office of University Engineer, Room No. 118, 1st floor, Fort Campus Building.
- 9 Mode of payment of R.M.D. : R.M.D. will be 5% of work will be deducted in bill and return after defect liability period expired
- 10 Period within which work is to be done : 1 Month after issue of work order
- 11 Defect liability period : 1 Year

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender.

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified/replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense.

The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper. University of Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer, University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

(S.V.Rane)
University Engineer
University of Mumbai.

Estimate

Last Date of Submission of

Tender Form _____

Challan No. _____ Date: _____

No. UE/ / of 2020

M/s. _____

Name of work : Repair & Renovation Toilet near canteen at Ground Floor, Fort Campus, University of Mumbai

Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporation Area	Amount
1	2	Removing doors and windows with frames and stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-46.15, Page No- 387	Number	125	131.25	262.50
2	19.78	Removing cement tiles, or marble or polished shahabad floor or dado without bed concrete including stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete	Square Metre	36	37.8	747.68
3	10	Removing the existing cement plaster of any thickness without causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete. Note : Following items to be executed after prior approval of Superintending Engineer. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-32.33, Page No- 281	Square Metre	41	43.05	430.50
4	10	Providing internal cement plaster 20mm thick in two coats in cement mortar 1:4 without neeru finish, to concrete, brick surface, in all positions including scaffolding and curing etc.complete.As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-32.07, Page No- 277	Square Metre	392	411.6	4116.00
5	1	Providing and fixing 1st class white glazed earthenware Orissa Type W.C. Pan 580 mm dia including P or S trap cast iron soil and vent pipe upto the outside face of the wall (1:5:10) cement concrete bedding 15 mm thick, 10 liter P.V.C. flushing cistern with all necessary pipe connection etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.33 Page No- 364	Number	6011	6311.55	6311.55
6	9.5	Providing and laying vitrified matt finish tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming IS. 15622-2006 (Group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and cleaning etc. complete. a) Flooring. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-33.42, Page No- 288	Square Metre	1412	1482.6	14084.70

Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporation Area	Amount
7	19.78	Providing and laying vitrified matt finish tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming IS. 15622-2006 (Group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for dado and skirting in required position fixed in 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and cleaning etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-33.43, Page No- 288	Square Metre	1753	1840.65	36408.06
8	4	Providing and fixing solid core flush door shutter in single leaf 32 mm thick decorative type of exterior grade as per detailed drawings approved face veneers 3 mm thick on both faces or as directed, all necessary beads, mouldings and lipping, wrought iron hold fasts, chromium plated fixtures and fastenings, with brass mortise lock, chromium plated handles on both sides, and finishing with French Polish etc. complete. As per PWD DSR 2019 20, Item No 39.09, Page No 322	Square Metre	2494	2618.7	10474.80
9	1	Providing and fixing in position powder coated aluminium louvered windows / ventilator of various sizes with powder coating as per detailed drawing and specifications including aluminium frames 80 x 38 mm x 1.22 mm box type, 5 mm thick sheet glass louvers, of approved quality etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-39.68, Page No- 340		2670	2803.5	2803.50
10	3.5	Providing and fixing in position aluminium fixed window fully glazed of any size as per detailed drawing and as directed by Engineerincharge with all necessary alluminium sections including necessary fixtures and fastening such as 5 mm thick clear float glass etc. complete. b) With powder coating Note While arriving at the rate of item of item weight at 6.90 kg/Sqm is considered. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-39.53, Page No- 337	Square Metre	4808	5048.4	17669.40
11	1	Hydraulic door closer (Material rate Water supply & sanitary fitting Sr.No. 245 from PWD DSR 2019-20)	Number	1130	1186.5	1186.50
12	1	Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.67, Page No- 369	Number	422	443.1	443.10
13	2	Providing and fixing 15 mm dia. screw down bib/ stop tap of brass including necessary socket union nut complete. . As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-41.4, Page No- 354	Number	516	541.8	1083.60
14	1	Providing and fixing 450mm x 550mm size superior type Belgium mirror with 16mm dia. nickel plated towel rod etc. complete.. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.2 Page No	Number	703	738.15	738.15

Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporation Area	Amount
15	2	Providing and fixing coloured glazed earthenware lipped flat back/corner type urinal with PVC 5 liters flushing cistern with fittings, capacity with fittings, inlet pipe and stop tap, brackets for fixing the cistern, P.V.C. flush pipe with fittings including lead soil pipe, lead trap and soil pipe connection up to the outside face of the wall. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-41.61	Number	4056	4258.8	8517.60
16	1	Providing and fixing coloured glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 63 cm x 45 cm size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-41.74	Number	5767	6055.35	6055.35
17	8	Providing and laying in trenches 15 mm dia. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-42.61, Page No- 368	Running Metre	219	229.95	1839.60
18	1	Providing and fixing Shower Head, with shower arm of approved make mixer of including all necessary pipe fittings and connections etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	Number	6284	6598.2	6598.20
19	38	Scrapping the old plastered internal surface with sand paper and coating the entire surface with mixture of whiting or glue and linseed oil including scaffolding etc. complete as directed. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No- 36.19, Page No- 325	Square Metre	28.7	30.135	1145.13
20	19	Providing and applying two coat of wall care putty on plastered surface and ceiling and walls to prepare surface even and smooth of approved make, etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-32.34, Page No- 281	Square Metre	81	85.05	1615.95
21	38	Providing and applying priming coat on concrete/ masonry/ Asbestos Cement plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required etc. complete. As per PWD DSR-2019-20, Item No-35.21, Page No- 297	Square Metre	30	31.5	1197.00
22	38	Providing and applying plastic emulsion paint of approved quality, colour and shade to old surface in three coats including scaffolding, preparing the surface. (excluding primer coat) etc. complete.	Square Metre	83.6	87.78	3335.64

Sr. No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate for Corporation Area	Amount
23	2	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by MCGM, unloading, spreading etc. complete. (SSR Transportation page no.362) (Note: rate to be reduced proportionally, if lead is within 50 km).	Cubic metre	577.5	606.375	1212.75

Total Amount 128277.26

Say 128275.00

Add 12% GST 15,393.00

0.5% Labour Insurance 641.38

Total Amount I/c Tax 144,310.00

Total Amount = (Rs. One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Only)

Estimate Prepared by:

Estimate Checked by:

We quote _____ % i.e. _____ percentage (In words) above / Below / At Par
with estimated cost of Rs 1,28,275/-

Rubber Stamp of the firm
(Signature of the contractor)

University Engineer
(University of Mumbai)